2024 TRTAC Materials/Postings to Website

2024March 14 – 2024June 18, Postings to TRTAC website http://tuolumnerivertac.com/

- Meetings
 - March 14, 2024. TRTAC Meeting: Agenda, Handouts, Materials List, Notes
 - June 19, 2023. TRTAC Meeting Agenda
- Correspondence Docket P-2299
 - April 01, 2024. Turlock Irrigation District and Modesto Irrigation District submit 2023 Annual Report pursuant to Article 58 re Project Operations, Chinook Salmon Spawning Escapement and Monitoring and Reporting for Lower Tuolumne River Project under P-2299. <u>https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/filelist?accession_number=20240401-5192&optimized=false</u>
 - April 09, 2024. California Department of Fish and Wildlife submits response to the California State Water Resources Control Board's 03/11/2024 notice re a proposed order reconsidering the Water Quality Certifications for the Don Pedro Project et al., under P-2299, et al. https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/filelist?accession_number=20240409-5018&optimized=false
 - April 11, 2024. California Department of Fish and Wildlife submits recommendations on the proposed 2024 spring outmigration pulse flow schedule re the Don Pedro Hydroelectric Project under P-2299. https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/filelist?accession_number=20240411-5010&optimized=false
 - April 12, 2024. Tuolumne River Trust, Friends of the River, California Sportfishing Protection Alliance ,American Rivers ,American Whitewater ,Central Sierra Environmental Resource Center ,Gold Country Fly Fishers ,Golden West Women Flyfishers ,Merced River Conservation Committee ,Fly Fishers International - Northern California Council ,South Yuba River Citizens League ,Trout Unlimited ,Sierra Club - Mother Lode Chapter.vComments of Tuolumne River Trust, et al. in support of California State Water Resources Control Board's Proposed Order Setting Aside Water Quality Certifications re the Don Pedro Project, et al. under P-2299, et al.

https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/filelist?accession_number=20240422-5040&optimized=false

- April 21, 2023. TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT WATER AND POWER. Turlock Irrigation District Water and Power submits update of a Water Year Classification Index and Flow Schedule for the Tuolumne River under P-2299. <u>https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/filelist?accession_number=20230421-</u>0010&optimized=false
- May 13, 2024. California State Water Resources Control Board. California State Water Resources Control Board submits Notice of Order Setting Aside Water Quality Certification and Request for Proponent to Apply for Certification et. al. re the Don Pedro Hydroelectric Project et. al. under P-2299 et. al. https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/filelist?accession_number=20240513-5031&optimized=false
- -
- Correspondence Docket P-2299, Sub Docket: 087
 - None
- Documents No postings
- Data/Monitoring No postings